

31 October 2024

LGOIMA No. 8140014646  
(Please quote this in any correspondence)

Dan Moskovitz

By Email: [fyi-request-28550-735d2dbf@requests.fyi.org.nz](mailto:fyi-request-28550-735d2dbf@requests.fyi.org.nz)

Tēnā koe Dan

---

**Local Government Official Information And Meetings Act 1987**

**Response to exotic Caulerpa**

Thank you for your information request dated 27 September 2024, regarding Auckland Council's Caulerpa Response.

The specific details of your request and our response is below.

**1. I request a list of the actions the Council has undertaken as part of the response to exotic Caulerpa. Putting this in a table would be ideal, if possible.**

Please see the table attached.

Please note that this is a summary. We have not kept detailed records so it is possible that some actions have been missed.

**2. I also request any reports sent back to council or other stakeholders as a result of these actions.**

Please refer to the attached reports.

Decisions regarding the information being released to you were made by **Samantha Hill**, General Manager, Environmental Services.

Should you believe Auckland Council has not responded appropriately to your request you have the right to seek a review of the decision from the Ombudsman.

I also wish to apologise for the delay in getting this response to you and thank you for your patience while we have worked on this response.

If you have any further queries please contact me on 09 301 0101, quoting LGOIMA No. 8140014646.

Ngā mihi



Jenny Hua  
Senior Privacy & Official Information Business Partner  
**Customer Experience & Digital Services**